
BA20250261883

Entity Details

Corporation Name Plant Power to the People

Entity No. 6569278

Formed In CALIFORNIA

Street Address of California Principal Office of Corporation

Street Address of California Office 4311 DEGNAN BLVD
LOS ANGELES, CA 90008

Mailing Address of Corporation

Mailing Address 4311 DEGNAN BLVD
LOS ANGELES, CA 90008

Attention

Officers

Officer Name Officer Address Position(s)

+ Sandra M Mejia 4311 DEGNAN BLVD
LOS ANGELES, CA 90008

Chief Executive Officer

+ Amorette Brooms 4311 DEGNAN BLVD
LOS ANGELES, CA 90008

Chief Financial Officer, Secretary

Additional Officers

Officer Name Officer Address Position Stated Position

None Entered

Agent for Service of Process

Agent Name Sandra Mejia

Agent Address 4311 DEGNAN BLVD
LOS ANGELES, CA 90008

Email Notifications

Opt-in Email Notifications Yes, I opt-in to receive entity notifications via email.

Electronic Signature

By signing, I affirm that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

Sandra Mejia
Signature

02/05/2025
Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Office of the Secretary of State
STATEMENT OF INFORMATION 
CA NONPROFIT CORPORATION
California Secretary of State
1500 11th Street
Sacramento, California 95814
(916) 657-5448

B
3
4
2
0
-
5
9
2
5
 
0
2
/
0
5
/
2
0
2
5
 
9
:
5
4
 
A
M
 
R
e
c
e
i
v
e
d
 
b
y
 
C
a
l
i
f
o
r
n
i
a
 
S
e
c
r
e
t
a
r
y
 
o
f
 
S
t
a
t
e

Page 1 of 1

For Office Use Only

-FILED-
File No.: BA20250261883

Date Filed: 2/5/2025


